
Total alegatori din 

listele permanente

Total alegatori 

care s-au 

prezentat la urne

Total voturi 

valabil exprimate

Klaus-Werner 

Iohannis

Theodor 

Paleologu
Ilie-Dan Barna Hunor Kelemen

Vasilica-Viorica 

Dancila
Cătălin Ivan Ninel Peia

Sebastian 

Popescu

Uat Siruta a b c

TOTAL 623190 317259 312236 40.15 6.43 15.77 0.26 20.24 0.35 0.37 0.41

MUNICIPIUL CONSTANŢA 60419 Total 261322 145433 143572 37.53 7.53 19.85 0.21 17.26 0.31 0.39 0.35

MUNICIPIUL MANGALIA 60482 Total 33670 17629 17332 37.15 6.64 14.30 0.33 20.44 0.32 0.37 0.50

MUNICIPIUL MEDGIDIA 60847 Total 36206 15066 14728 32.43 5.22 13.80 0.27 28.81 0.35 0.41 0.37

ORAŞ CERNAVODĂ 60776 Total 15356 6584 6489 39.11 5.01 13.27 0.23 22.24 0.26 0.43 0.29

ORAŞ EFORIE 60455 Total 9234 5179 5110 49.90 7.73 13.58 0.29 14.56 0.20 0.22 0.31

ORAŞ HÂRŞOVA 60801 Total 8665 3369 3306 34.18 5.17 9.83 0.45 32.34 0.48 0.39 0.42

ORAŞ MURFATLAR 62360 Total 9030 4421 4363 46.71 4.86 11.21 0.16 18.91 0.41 0.30 0.21

ORAŞ NĂVODARI 60507 Total 34794 16944 16707 40.51 7.91 17.11 0.19 16.28 0.33 0.38 0.38

ORAŞ NEGRU VODĂ 62397 Total 4527 1762 1716 41.84 3.79 7.81 0.29 30.13 0.35 0.29 0.47

ORAŞ OVIDIU 60687 Total 12882 6632 6502 49.17 5.51 14.06 0.25 14.78 0.48 0.40 0.69

ORAŞ TECHIRGHIOL 60534 Total 6782 4005 3964 47.53 5.27 13.72 0.10 16.70 0.30 0.45 0.55

23 AUGUST 60598 Total 4741 2268 2219 52.59 4.06 12.48 0.27 14.78 0.23 0.32 0.09

ADAMCLISI 60883 Total 1820 958 937 49.95 2.45 8.54 0.11 30.52 0.64 0.11 0.11

AGIGEA 60570 Total 6947 4327 4245 42.12 8.27 16.28 0.12 16.23 0.38 0.49 0.47

ALBEŞTI 60945 Total 2996 1336 1292 57.04 3.10 6.89 0.39 15.48 1.08 0.08 0.70

ALIMAN 61005 Total 2180 823 802 65.09 2.62 3.62 0.50 19.70 0.50 0.12 0.37

AMZACEA 63198 Total 2317 929 907 45.76 3.20 10.80 0.55 22.49 0.44 0.99 1.21

BĂNEASA 63171 Total 4322 2139 2086 41.28 3.07 4.03 0.48 39.84 0.43 0.24 0.48

BĂRĂGANU 63294 Total 1684 697 687 41.34 2.91 8.59 0.58 30.86 0.58 0.73 1.16

CASTELU 61121 Total 4070 1565 1527 35.17 20.43 8.58 0.65 20.76 0.39 0.20 0.46

CERCHEZU 61167 Total 1077 697 677 55.24 0.89 2.95 0.44 32.20 0.44 0.15 0.74

CHIRNOGENI 61210 Total 2617 1018 997 46.14 2.81 8.32 0.40 25.48 0.20 0.70 0.60

CIOBANU 61256 Total 2796 1391 1368 24.12 1.32 4.75 0.22 60.53 0.15 0.22 0.22

CIOCÂRLIA 61283 Total 2455 1236 1221 43.98 7.62 10.16 0.41 25.55 0.25 0.08 0.41

COBADIN 61318 Total 7366 2869 2815 44.40 3.73 12.54 0.39 22.88 0.32 0.28 0.39

COGEALAC 61372 Total 4396 1529 1507 37.56 7.23 6.64 0.60 30.39 1.06 0.46 0.53

COMANA 61452 Total 1573 585 578 49.13 2.77 9.52 0.35 25.09 0.52 0.00 0.87

CORBU 61513 Total 5102 2494 2456 48.90 6.92 10.18 0.45 15.80 0.12 0.29 0.45

COSTINEŞTI 63286 Total 2729 1494 1462 44.73 8.96 11.76 0.14 15.60 0.34 0.27 0.41

CRUCEA 61559 Total 2465 974 951 54.78 2.42 5.26 0.42 24.92 0.63 0.21 0.21

CUMPĂNA 61620 Total 11951 6700 6589 38.41 5.24 18.76 0.23 21.26 0.27 0.29 0.58

CUZA VODĂ 63300 Total 3163 1108 1066 41.56 3.56 2.81 0.75 41.93 0.19 0.28 0.38

DELENI 61675 Total 1883 1042 1006 36.28 3.68 3.88 0.80 45.23 0.20 0.00 0.60

DOBROMIR 61737 Total 2318 1168 1118 32.02 3.76 1.34 0.72 57.69 0.18 0.18 0.18

DUMBRĂVENI 63161 Total 430 266 259 30.89 1.54 5.02 0.00 54.44 0.77 0.39 0.77

FÂNTÂNELE 63334 Total 1319 527 519 37.57 5.78 6.17 0.39 29.48 0.96 0.39 0.58

GÂRLICIU 61808 Total 1293 498 496 42.54 2.62 7.06 0.00 34.68 0.20 0.00 0.40

GHINDĂREŞTI 61826 Total 2231 688 679 51.99 3.53 16.35 0.44 16.79 1.62 0.15 0.59

GRĂDINA 63326 Total 879 531 521 40.12 2.11 4.22 0.19 47.02 0.58 0.19 0.58

HORIA 63278 Total 964 370 363 45.45 3.03 5.51 0.00 34.99 0.83 0.83 0.28

INDEPENDENŢA 61871 Total 2328 1009 989 49.14 2.83 8.70 0.40 28.72 0.20 0.30 0.71

ION CORVIN 61951 Total 1538 720 701 41.65 3.57 4.85 1.14 36.95 0.86 0.29 0.71

ISTRIA 62020 Total 1955 806 788 50.38 2.16 7.11 0.25 23.10 0.51 0.38 0.38

PROCENTE



LIMANU 60632 Total 5515 3011 2952 42.31 5.62 13.55 0.20 21.65 0.47 0.24 0.64

LIPNIŢA 62057 Total 2449 980 958 44.89 5.01 10.86 0.94 24.63 0.94 0.73 0.94

LUMINA 63152 Total 9095 4635 4566 46.56 5.26 15.90 0.31 15.37 0.44 0.44 0.48

MERENI 62137 Total 1807 800 790 46.84 4.94 7.22 0.38 26.71 0.63 0.25 0.63

MIHAI VITEAZU 62253 Total 2750 995 961 60.67 4.58 6.24 0.00 19.56 0.52 0.00 0.62

MIHAIL KOGĂLNICEANU 62191 Total 8357 4104 4051 58.01 4.86 9.75 0.54 14.84 0.32 0.27 0.32

MIRCEA VODĂ 62280 Total 3992 1482 1431 37.46 3.91 7.76 0.63 34.10 0.21 0.35 0.77

NICOLAE BĂLCESCU 62440 Total 4319 1654 1629 45.24 6.51 7.98 0.49 21.24 0.25 0.37 0.61

OLTINA 62486 Total 2056 953 935 47.49 2.99 5.88 0.21 31.87 0.53 0.00 0.75

OSTROV 62538 Total 3883 1815 1768 44.68 3.39 6.17 0.74 33.99 0.51 0.23 0.62

PANTELIMON 62609 Total 1393 707 698 55.16 2.58 5.01 0.00 26.50 1.15 0.00 0.29

PECINEAGA 62672 Total 2686 1132 1102 45.64 4.45 7.26 0.27 20.69 0.64 0.18 0.36

PEŞTERA 62707 Total 2845 998 967 40.64 4.76 7.55 0.00 29.58 0.93 0.52 0.72

POARTA ALBĂ 62761 Total 4404 2691 2628 42.39 4.03 7.23 0.15 29.91 0.38 0.88 0.49

RASOVA 62798 Total 2922 758 744 46.37 3.49 10.08 0.54 20.70 0.81 0.00 0.40

SALIGNY 63318 Total 1870 934 927 39.27 4.53 8.31 0.22 36.35 0.32 0.11 0.11

SARAIU 62823 Total 1040 589 575 28.70 2.61 4.17 0.70 51.48 0.87 0.52 0.52

SĂCELE 62878 Total 1896 913 897 49.61 4.46 8.36 0.45 18.95 0.22 0.33 0.11

SEIMENI 62903 Total 1726 671 653 37.83 2.14 8.12 0.46 37.21 0.15 0.31 0.77

SILIŞTEA 62949 Total 1163 550 533 48.97 2.44 4.50 0.56 30.77 0.19 0.19 0.19

TÂRGUŞOR 62985 Total 1330 675 667 41.08 5.70 9.60 0.45 29.39 0.60 0.30 0.30

TOPALU 63045 Total 1421 661 647 54.71 1.55 4.95 0.46 27.98 0.31 0.15 0.46

TOPRAISAR 63072 Total 4911 2317 2273 40.08 4.88 11.53 0.26 22.75 0.88 0.35 0.44

TORTOMAN 63189 Total 1455 607 587 41.91 2.21 13.63 0.17 29.47 0.51 0.68 0.17

TUZLA 60721 Total 5995 3056 3025 46.28 4.30 13.72 0.03 17.75 0.36 0.33 0.60

VALU LUI TRAIAN 63125 Total 12956 7511 7387 45.13 5.04 15.59 0.28 16.50 0.45 0.41 0.37

VULTURU 63170 Total 581 274 268 23.13 4.48 4.85 0.37 58.58 0.00 0.00 0.00



John-Ion Banu
Mircea 

Diaconu

Bogdan 

Stanoevici

Ramona 

Bruynseels

Viorel 

Cataramă

Alexandru 

Cumpănașu

0.32 9.73 0.56 3.09 0.66 1.65

0.25 10.81 0.59 3.06 0.65 1.22

0.38 12.31 0.72 3.85 0.85 1.86

0.27 11.43 0.50 3.56 0.58 1.98

0.29 10.59 0.71 4.50 1.20 1.86

0.22 8.55 0.43 2.37 0.78 0.86

0.30 11.07 0.30 2.99 0.54 1.51

0.50 9.90 0.53 3.05 0.78 2.48

0.31 9.79 0.75 3.49 0.62 1.97

0.23 7.34 0.41 2.86 0.76 3.44

0.22 8.98 0.63 2.49 0.71 1.65

0.33 9.89 0.50 2.72 0.55 1.36

0.63 7.03 0.59 2.93 0.50 3.52

0.32 4.80 0.00 0.53 0.32 1.60

0.40 9.52 0.57 3.20 0.68 1.27

0.46 7.59 0.93 2.63 0.93 2.71

0.12 4.11 0.37 0.50 0.62 1.75

0.66 6.28 0.55 2.76 0.66 3.64

0.24 5.42 0.29 2.40 0.58 1.25

0.29 5.82 0.44 2.33 0.73 3.64

0.98 6.68 0.46 2.82 0.20 2.23

0.30 2.36 0.59 1.62 0.74 1.33

0.70 8.02 0.20 2.61 1.30 2.51

0.15 3.22 0.37 2.70 0.37 1.68

0.41 5.32 0.25 2.46 0.74 2.38

0.39 8.03 0.46 2.84 0.85 2.49

0.33 8.23 0.20 3.52 0.86 2.39

0.69 2.94 0.69 2.25 0.00 5.19

0.53 8.67 0.61 3.95 0.65 2.48

0.89 10.40 0.68 3.83 0.62 1.37

0.53 5.26 0.74 1.05 0.21 3.36

0.32 7.66 0.55 3.76 0.59 2.08

0.75 3.94 0.19 1.22 0.28 2.16

0.89 4.57 0.00 1.49 0.50 1.89

0.27 2.06 0.27 0.89 0.27 0.18

0.39 2.32 0.00 1.54 0.39 1.54

0.00 10.21 0.00 4.24 1.54 2.70

0.40 4.44 0.60 2.22 0.81 4.03

0.29 3.83 0.29 1.91 0.59 1.62

0.19 2.30 0.00 2.30 0.19 0.00

0.55 3.86 0.55 1.38 0.28 2.48

0.40 4.45 0.20 1.92 0.61 1.42

0.57 4.14 0.29 1.57 1.14 2.28

0.89 8.88 0.13 2.41 0.25 3.17

PROCENTE



0.30 8.88 0.81 2.98 0.75 1.59

0.84 5.01 0.31 1.98 0.84 2.09

0.46 8.74 0.50 3.20 0.46 1.88

0.51 6.96 0.25 1.77 0.89 2.03

0.62 3.43 0.10 1.46 0.21 1.98

0.32 6.57 0.52 2.17 0.42 1.09

0.77 6.99 0.07 2.52 0.63 3.84

0.68 8.53 0.68 3.68 1.35 2.39

0.21 3.10 0.21 2.46 0.86 3.42

0.23 4.24 0.28 2.77 0.51 1.64

0.29 5.01 0.14 1.86 0.43 1.58

0.82 9.26 0.36 4.45 0.73 4.90

0.72 8.07 0.62 2.59 0.31 3.00

0.49 6.96 0.53 3.50 0.91 2.13

0.54 8.74 0.67 2.82 0.67 4.17

0.65 4.21 0.86 1.83 0.32 2.91

0.70 3.13 0.00 3.13 0.70 2.78

0.33 9.03 0.33 4.35 0.56 2.90

0.15 7.20 0.15 2.76 0.31 2.45

0.56 7.50 0.00 3.19 0.19 0.75

0.90 6.45 0.45 2.40 0.30 2.10

0.00 4.79 0.77 1.70 0.62 1.55

0.57 10.69 0.57 3.78 0.75 2.46

0.17 5.45 0.34 2.73 0.00 2.56

0.30 9.72 0.69 3.04 0.83 2.05

0.23 9.44 0.57 3.42 0.68 1.90

0.00 4.85 0.00 2.24 0.00 1.49



Total alegatori din 

listele 

permanente

Total alegatori care 

s-au prezentat la 

urne

Total voturi 

valabil 

exprimate

Uat Siruta a b c

TOTAL 623190 317259 312236

MUNICIPIUL CONSTANŢA 60419 Total 261322 145433 143572

MUNICIPIUL MANGALIA 60482 Total 33670 17629 17332

MUNICIPIUL MEDGIDIA 60847 Total 36206 15066 14728

ORAŞ CERNAVODĂ 60776 Total 15356 6584 6489

ORAŞ EFORIE 60455 Total 9234 5179 5110

ORAŞ HÂRŞOVA 60801 Total 8665 3369 3306

ORAŞ MURFATLAR 62360 Total 9030 4421 4363

ORAŞ NĂVODARI 60507 Total 34794 16944 16707

ORAŞ NEGRU VODĂ 62397 Total 4527 1762 1716

ORAŞ OVIDIU 60687 Total 12882 6632 6502

ORAŞ TECHIRGHIOL 60534 Total 6782 4005 3964

23 AUGUST 60598 Total 4741 2268 2219

ADAMCLISI 60883 Total 1820 958 937

AGIGEA 60570 Total 6947 4327 4245

ALBEŞTI 60945 Total 2996 1336 1292

ALIMAN 61005 Total 2180 823 802

AMZACEA 63198 Total 2317 929 907

BĂNEASA 63171 Total 4322 2139 2086

BĂRĂGANU 63294 Total 1684 697 687

CASTELU 61121 Total 4070 1565 1527

CERCHEZU 61167 Total 1077 697 677

CHIRNOGENI 61210 Total 2617 1018 997

CIOBANU 61256 Total 2796 1391 1368

CIOCÂRLIA 61283 Total 2455 1236 1221

COBADIN 61318 Total 7366 2869 2815

COGEALAC 61372 Total 4396 1529 1507

COMANA 61452 Total 1573 585 578

CORBU 61513 Total 5102 2494 2456

COSTINEŞTI 63286 Total 2729 1494 1462

CRUCEA 61559 Total 2465 974 951

CUMPĂNA 61620 Total 11951 6700 6589

CUZA VODĂ 63300 Total 3163 1108 1066

DELENI 61675 Total 1883 1042 1006

DOBROMIR 61737 Total 2318 1168 1118

DUMBRĂVENI 63161 Total 430 266 259

FÂNTÂNELE 63334 Total 1319 527 519

GÂRLICIU 61808 Total 1293 498 496

GHINDĂREŞTI 61826 Total 2231 688 679

GRĂDINA 63326 Total 879 531 521

HORIA 63278 Total 964 370 363

INDEPENDENŢA 61871 Total 2328 1009 989

ION CORVIN 61951 Total 1538 720 701



ISTRIA 62020 Total 1955 806 788

LIMANU 60632 Total 5515 3011 2952

LIPNIŢA 62057 Total 2449 980 958

LUMINA 63152 Total 9095 4635 4566

MERENI 62137 Total 1807 800 790

MIHAI VITEAZU 62253 Total 2750 995 961

MIHAIL KOGĂLNICEANU 62191 Total 8357 4104 4051

MIRCEA VODĂ 62280 Total 3992 1482 1431

NICOLAE BĂLCESCU 62440 Total 4319 1654 1629

OLTINA 62486 Total 2056 953 935

OSTROV 62538 Total 3883 1815 1768

PANTELIMON 62609 Total 1393 707 698

PECINEAGA 62672 Total 2686 1132 1102

PEŞTERA 62707 Total 2845 998 967

POARTA ALBĂ 62761 Total 4404 2691 2628

RASOVA 62798 Total 2922 758 744

SALIGNY 63318 Total 1870 934 927

SARAIU 62823 Total 1040 589 575

SĂCELE 62878 Total 1896 913 897

SEIMENI 62903 Total 1726 671 653

SILIŞTEA 62949 Total 1163 550 533

TÂRGUŞOR 62985 Total 1330 675 667

TOPALU 63045 Total 1421 661 647

TOPRAISAR 63072 Total 4911 2317 2273

TORTOMAN 63189 Total 1455 607 587

TUZLA 60721 Total 5995 3056 3025

VALU LUI TRAIAN 63125 Total 12956 7511 7387
VULTURU 63170 Total 581 274 268



Klaus-Werner 

Iohannis

Theodor 

Paleologu
Ilie-Dan Barna

Hunor 

Kelemen

Vasilica-Viorica 

Dancila
Cătălin Ivan

g1 g2 g3 g4 g5 g6

125375 20092 49245 812 63207 1106

53877 10804 28506 295 24780 441

6439 1150 2478 57 3542 55

4777 769 2032 40 4243 52

2538 325 861 15 1443 17

2550 395 694 15 744 10

1130 171 325 15 1069 16

2038 212 489 7 825 18

6768 1321 2858 31 2720 55

718 65 134 5 517 6

3197 358 914 16 961 31

1884 209 544 4 662 12

1167 90 277 6 328 5

468 23 80 1 286 6

1788 351 691 5 689 16

737 40 89 5 200 14

522 21 29 4 158 4

415 29 98 5 204 4

861 64 84 10 831 9

284 20 59 4 212 4

537 312 131 10 317 6

374 6 20 3 218 3

460 28 83 4 254 2

330 18 65 3 828 2

537 93 124 5 312 3

1250 105 353 11 644 9

566 109 100 9 458 16

284 16 55 2 145 3

1201 170 250 11 388 3

654 131 172 2 228 5

521 23 50 4 237 6

2531 345 1236 15 1401 18

443 38 30 8 447 2

365 37 39 8 455 2

358 42 15 8 645 2

80 4 13 0 141 2

195 30 32 2 153 5

211 13 35 0 172 1

353 24 111 3 114 11

209 11 22 1 245 3

165 11 20 0 127 3

486 28 86 4 284 2

292 25 34 8 259 6



397 17 56 2 182 4

1249 166 400 6 639 14

430 48 104 9 236 9

2126 240 726 14 702 20

370 39 57 3 211 5

583 44 60 0 188 5

2350 197 395 22 601 13

536 56 111 9 488 3

737 106 130 8 346 4

444 28 55 2 298 5

790 60 109 13 601 9

385 18 35 0 185 8

503 49 80 3 228 7

393 46 73 0 286 9

1114 106 190 4 786 10

345 26 75 4 154 6

364 42 77 2 337 3

165 15 24 4 296 5

445 40 75 4 170 2

247 14 53 3 243 1

261 13 24 3 164 1

274 38 64 3 196 4

354 10 32 3 181 2

911 111 262 6 517 20

246 13 80 1 173 3

1400 130 415 1 537 11

3334 372 1152 21 1219 33

62 12 13 1 157 0



Ninel Peia
Sebastian 

Popescu
John-Ion Banu

Mircea 

Diaconu

Bogdan 

Stanoevici

Ramona 

Bruynseels

g7 g8 g9 g10 g11 g12

1152 1272 995 30377 1745 9654

560 507 357 15527 840 4397

64 87 66 2133 124 667

61 55 40 1683 74 524

28 19 19 687 46 292

11 16 11 437 22 121

13 14 10 366 10 99

13 9 22 432 23 133

63 63 52 1636 125 583

5 8 4 126 7 49

26 45 14 584 41 162

18 22 13 392 20 108

7 2 14 156 13 65

1 1 3 45 0 5

21 20 17 404 24 136

1 9 6 98 12 34

1 3 1 33 3 4

9 11 6 57 5 25

5 10 5 113 6 50

5 8 2 40 3 16

3 7 15 102 7 43

1 5 2 16 4 11

7 6 7 80 2 26

3 3 2 44 5 37

1 5 5 65 3 30

8 11 11 226 13 80

7 8 5 124 3 53

0 5 4 17 4 13

7 11 13 213 15 97

4 6 13 152 10 56

2 2 5 50 7 10

19 38 21 505 36 248

3 4 8 42 2 13

0 6 9 46 0 15

2 2 3 23 3 10

1 2 1 6 0 4

2 3 0 53 0 22

0 2 2 22 3 11

1 4 2 26 2 13

1 3 1 12 0 12

3 1 2 14 2 5

3 7 4 44 2 19

2 5 4 29 2 11



3 3 7 70 1 19

7 19 9 262 24 88

7 9 8 48 3 19

20 22 21 399 23 146

2 5 4 55 2 14

0 6 6 33 1 14

11 13 13 266 21 88

5 11 11 100 1 36

6 10 11 139 11 60

0 7 2 29 2 23

4 11 4 75 5 49

0 2 2 35 1 13

2 4 9 102 4 49

5 7 7 78 6 25

23 13 13 183 14 92

0 3 4 65 5 21

1 1 6 39 8 17

3 3 4 18 0 18

3 1 3 81 3 39

2 5 1 47 1 18

1 1 3 40 0 17

2 2 6 43 3 16

1 3 0 31 5 11

8 10 13 243 13 86

4 1 1 32 2 16

10 18 9 294 21 92

30 27 17 697 42 253

0 0 0 13 0 6



Viorel 

Cataramă

Alexandru 

Cumpănașu

Klaus-

Werner 

Iohannis

Theodor 

Paleologu

Ilie-Dan 

Barna

Hunor 

Kelemen

Vasilica-

Viorica 

Dancila

Cătălin 

Ivan

g13 g14

2062 5142 40.15 6.43 15.77 0.26 20.24 0.35

927 1754 37.53 7.53 19.85 0.21 17.26 0.31

147 323 37.15 6.64 14.30 0.33 20.44 0.32

86 292 32.43 5.22 13.80 0.27 28.81 0.35

78 121 39.11 5.01 13.27 0.23 22.24 0.26

40 44 49.90 7.73 13.58 0.29 14.56 0.20

18 50 34.18 5.17 9.83 0.45 32.34 0.48

34 108 46.71 4.86 11.21 0.16 18.91 0.41

103 329 40.51 7.91 17.11 0.19 16.28 0.33

13 59 41.84 3.79 7.81 0.29 30.13 0.35

46 107 49.17 5.51 14.06 0.25 14.78 0.48

22 54 47.53 5.27 13.72 0.10 16.70 0.30

11 78 52.59 4.06 12.48 0.27 14.78 0.23

3 15 49.95 2.45 8.54 0.11 30.52 0.64

29 54 42.12 8.27 16.28 0.12 16.23 0.38

12 35 57.04 3.10 6.89 0.39 15.48 1.08

5 14 65.09 2.62 3.62 0.50 19.70 0.50

6 33 45.76 3.20 10.80 0.55 22.49 0.44

12 26 41.28 3.07 4.03 0.48 39.84 0.43

5 25 41.34 2.91 8.59 0.58 30.86 0.58

3 34 35.17 20.43 8.58 0.65 20.76 0.39

5 9 55.24 0.89 2.95 0.44 32.20 0.44

13 25 46.14 2.81 8.32 0.40 25.48 0.20

5 23 24.12 1.32 4.75 0.22 60.53 0.15

9 29 43.98 7.62 10.16 0.41 25.55 0.25

24 70 44.40 3.73 12.54 0.39 22.88 0.32

13 36 37.56 7.23 6.64 0.60 30.39 1.06

0 30 49.13 2.77 9.52 0.35 25.09 0.52

16 61 48.90 6.92 10.18 0.45 15.80 0.12

9 20 44.73 8.96 11.76 0.14 15.60 0.34

2 32 54.78 2.42 5.26 0.42 24.92 0.63

39 137 38.41 5.24 18.76 0.23 21.26 0.27

3 23 41.56 3.56 2.81 0.75 41.93 0.19

5 19 36.28 3.68 3.88 0.80 45.23 0.20

3 2 32.02 3.76 1.34 0.72 57.69 0.18

1 4 30.89 1.54 5.02 0.00 54.44 0.77

8 14 37.57 5.78 6.17 0.39 29.48 0.96

4 20 42.54 2.62 7.06 0.00 34.68 0.20

4 11 51.99 3.53 16.35 0.44 16.79 1.62

1 0 40.12 2.11 4.22 0.19 47.02 0.58

1 9 45.45 3.03 5.51 0.00 34.99 0.83

6 14 49.14 2.83 8.70 0.40 28.72 0.20

8 16 41.65 3.57 4.85 1.14 36.95 0.86

PROCENTE



2 25 50.38 2.16 7.11 0.25 23.10 0.51

22 47 42.31 5.62 13.55 0.20 21.65 0.47

8 20 44.89 5.01 10.86 0.94 24.63 0.94

21 86 46.56 5.26 15.90 0.31 15.37 0.44

7 16 46.84 4.94 7.22 0.38 26.71 0.63

2 19 60.67 4.58 6.24 0.00 19.56 0.52

17 44 58.01 4.86 9.75 0.54 14.84 0.32

9 55 37.46 3.91 7.76 0.63 34.10 0.21

22 39 45.24 6.51 7.98 0.49 21.24 0.25

8 32 47.49 2.99 5.88 0.21 31.87 0.53

9 29 44.68 3.39 6.17 0.74 33.99 0.51

3 11 55.16 2.58 5.01 0.00 26.50 1.15

8 54 45.64 4.45 7.26 0.27 20.69 0.64

3 29 40.64 4.76 7.55 0.00 29.58 0.93

24 56 42.39 4.03 7.23 0.15 29.91 0.38

5 31 46.37 3.49 10.08 0.54 20.70 0.81

3 27 39.27 4.53 8.31 0.22 36.35 0.32

4 16 28.70 2.61 4.17 0.70 51.48 0.87

5 26 49.61 4.46 8.36 0.45 18.95 0.22

2 16 37.83 2.14 8.12 0.46 37.21 0.15

1 4 48.97 2.44 4.50 0.56 30.77 0.19

2 14 41.08 5.70 9.60 0.45 29.39 0.60

4 10 54.71 1.55 4.95 0.46 27.98 0.31

17 56 40.08 4.88 11.53 0.26 22.75 0.88

0 15 41.91 2.21 13.63 0.17 29.47 0.51

25 62 46.28 4.30 13.72 0.03 17.75 0.36

50 140 45.13 5.04 15.59 0.28 16.50 0.45

0 4 23.13 4.48 4.85 0.37 58.58 0.00



Ninel Peia
Sebastian 

Popescu

John-Ion 

Banu

Mircea 

Diaconu

Bogdan 

Stanoevici

Ramona 

Bruynseel

s

Viorel 

Cataramă

Alexandru 

Cumpăna

șu

0.37 0.41 0.32 9.73 0.56 3.09 0.66 1.65

0.39 0.35 0.25 10.81 0.59 3.06 0.65 1.22

0.37 0.50 0.38 12.31 0.72 3.85 0.85 1.86

0.41 0.37 0.27 11.43 0.50 3.56 0.58 1.98

0.43 0.29 0.29 10.59 0.71 4.50 1.20 1.86

0.22 0.31 0.22 8.55 0.43 2.37 0.78 0.86

0.39 0.42 0.30 11.07 0.30 2.99 0.54 1.51

0.30 0.21 0.50 9.90 0.53 3.05 0.78 2.48

0.38 0.38 0.31 9.79 0.75 3.49 0.62 1.97

0.29 0.47 0.23 7.34 0.41 2.86 0.76 3.44

0.40 0.69 0.22 8.98 0.63 2.49 0.71 1.65

0.45 0.55 0.33 9.89 0.50 2.72 0.55 1.36

0.32 0.09 0.63 7.03 0.59 2.93 0.50 3.52

0.11 0.11 0.32 4.80 0.00 0.53 0.32 1.60

0.49 0.47 0.40 9.52 0.57 3.20 0.68 1.27

0.08 0.70 0.46 7.59 0.93 2.63 0.93 2.71

0.12 0.37 0.12 4.11 0.37 0.50 0.62 1.75

0.99 1.21 0.66 6.28 0.55 2.76 0.66 3.64

0.24 0.48 0.24 5.42 0.29 2.40 0.58 1.25

0.73 1.16 0.29 5.82 0.44 2.33 0.73 3.64

0.20 0.46 0.98 6.68 0.46 2.82 0.20 2.23

0.15 0.74 0.30 2.36 0.59 1.62 0.74 1.33

0.70 0.60 0.70 8.02 0.20 2.61 1.30 2.51

0.22 0.22 0.15 3.22 0.37 2.70 0.37 1.68

0.08 0.41 0.41 5.32 0.25 2.46 0.74 2.38

0.28 0.39 0.39 8.03 0.46 2.84 0.85 2.49

0.46 0.53 0.33 8.23 0.20 3.52 0.86 2.39

0.00 0.87 0.69 2.94 0.69 2.25 0.00 5.19

0.29 0.45 0.53 8.67 0.61 3.95 0.65 2.48

0.27 0.41 0.89 10.40 0.68 3.83 0.62 1.37

0.21 0.21 0.53 5.26 0.74 1.05 0.21 3.36

0.29 0.58 0.32 7.66 0.55 3.76 0.59 2.08

0.28 0.38 0.75 3.94 0.19 1.22 0.28 2.16

0.00 0.60 0.89 4.57 0.00 1.49 0.50 1.89

0.18 0.18 0.27 2.06 0.27 0.89 0.27 0.18

0.39 0.77 0.39 2.32 0.00 1.54 0.39 1.54

0.39 0.58 0.00 10.21 0.00 4.24 1.54 2.70

0.00 0.40 0.40 4.44 0.60 2.22 0.81 4.03

0.15 0.59 0.29 3.83 0.29 1.91 0.59 1.62

0.19 0.58 0.19 2.30 0.00 2.30 0.19 0.00

0.83 0.28 0.55 3.86 0.55 1.38 0.28 2.48

0.30 0.71 0.40 4.45 0.20 1.92 0.61 1.42

0.29 0.71 0.57 4.14 0.29 1.57 1.14 2.28

PROCENTE



0.38 0.38 0.89 8.88 0.13 2.41 0.25 3.17

0.24 0.64 0.30 8.88 0.81 2.98 0.75 1.59

0.73 0.94 0.84 5.01 0.31 1.98 0.84 2.09

0.44 0.48 0.46 8.74 0.50 3.20 0.46 1.88

0.25 0.63 0.51 6.96 0.25 1.77 0.89 2.03

0.00 0.62 0.62 3.43 0.10 1.46 0.21 1.98

0.27 0.32 0.32 6.57 0.52 2.17 0.42 1.09

0.35 0.77 0.77 6.99 0.07 2.52 0.63 3.84

0.37 0.61 0.68 8.53 0.68 3.68 1.35 2.39

0.00 0.75 0.21 3.10 0.21 2.46 0.86 3.42

0.23 0.62 0.23 4.24 0.28 2.77 0.51 1.64

0.00 0.29 0.29 5.01 0.14 1.86 0.43 1.58

0.18 0.36 0.82 9.26 0.36 4.45 0.73 4.90

0.52 0.72 0.72 8.07 0.62 2.59 0.31 3.00

0.88 0.49 0.49 6.96 0.53 3.50 0.91 2.13

0.00 0.40 0.54 8.74 0.67 2.82 0.67 4.17

0.11 0.11 0.65 4.21 0.86 1.83 0.32 2.91

0.52 0.52 0.70 3.13 0.00 3.13 0.70 2.78

0.33 0.11 0.33 9.03 0.33 4.35 0.56 2.90

0.31 0.77 0.15 7.20 0.15 2.76 0.31 2.45

0.19 0.19 0.56 7.50 0.00 3.19 0.19 0.75

0.30 0.30 0.90 6.45 0.45 2.40 0.30 2.10

0.15 0.46 0.00 4.79 0.77 1.70 0.62 1.55

0.35 0.44 0.57 10.69 0.57 3.78 0.75 2.46

0.68 0.17 0.17 5.45 0.34 2.73 0.00 2.56

0.33 0.60 0.30 9.72 0.69 3.04 0.83 2.05

0.41 0.37 0.23 9.44 0.57 3.42 0.68 1.90

0.00 0.00 0.00 4.85 0.00 2.24 0.00 1.49


